

Lost Our Home Pet Foundation 16211 N. Scottsdale Rd. A6A #276 Scottsdale, AZ 85254

No one can know the future. Planning ahead to arrange care for your pet(s), should they outlive you, through our Lifetime of Care program can provide peace of mind and prevent your pet(s) from ending up in a shelter where their future is uncertain.

The best way to make sure your wishes are fulfilled is by making formal arrangements that cover the care of your pet. Work with an attorney to draw up a special will, trust, or other document to provide for the care and ownership of your pet and the funds necessary to care for them.

Enroll in our Lifetime of Care program today and take comfort in knowing that your pet(s) will receive the best care.

This brochure is not intended to provide financial, estate or charitable gift information or legal, financial or tax advice. Please speak with your attorney or tax advisor to ensure you have the best information.



Lifetime of Care Program

Our pets give us comfort, companionship and love. What happens to them if something happens to you and you're not able to care for them?



Our Lifetime of Care program allows you to plan for your pet(s) with Lost Our Home Pet Rescue through a will, trust, or other arrangement.

Please review the enclosed options and contact us to discuss how we can ensure your pet receives the loving care you desire. Please contact us at (602) 445-7392 or donations@lostourhome.org with any questions or to request a Lifetime of Care package.

Once enrolled, you will receive two Pet Alert cards for how to contact us for emergency care of your pet(s): one to carry in your wallet and the second to give to a trusted family member or friend.

Lifetime of Care Options

Our Lifetime of Care program allows you to ensure that your pet(s) are cared for in a loving manner. Our program is one of the best and simplest ways to plan ahead for the pets who depend on you. Please consider which of the following options will best suit your needs.

Bronze: \$2,000

Guaranteed placement through our rescue, all necessary veterinary care prior to adoption to give your pet the best start in his or her new life, and adoption into a loving new home carefully selected by our staff.

Silver: \$10,000

Guaranteed placement through our rescue, adoption into a loving new home carefully selected by our staff, and lifetime medical care coverage to ensure your pet receives ongoing quality veterinary care.

Gold: \$25,000

Guaranteed permanent placement in a foster home rather than an adoptive home. Lost Our Home provides lifetime support of all of your pet's needs including food, supplies and training. We remain in constant communication with your pet's foster parent and veterinarian to make the best decisions on behalf of your pet and cover all associated expenses to ensure your pet receives a lifetime of quality medical care.

There is a one-time enrollment fee of \$250 per person to participate in the Lifetime of Care program.

Temporary Foster Care

Your enrollment in our Lifetime of Care program makes you eligible to participate in our Temporary Care Program for free. The program offers up to 90 days of care for your pet(s) in the event of illness or hospitalization, transition to assisted living, or other life changes.

We appreciate your trust and confidence in our ability to provide comfort and care for your pet(s).



Mailing Address: 16211 N. Scottsdale Rd. 2323 S. Hardy Dr. A6A #276 Scottsdale, AZ 85254

Shelter Address: Tempe, AZ 85282 Ph: 602.445.7392